
Memorial
Allegranza Giovanni

ELENCO ISCRITTI Corsa in Montagna
Campionato Provinciale

 F.I.D.A.L. VCO

PETT. ATLETA ANNO N.TESSERA cod  SOCIETA' CAT

1 Aleotti Martino 2013 AK014036 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese  EM. 10 

2 Allegarnza Alessio 2015 AK014002 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese EM. 8

3 Antonello Giulio 2016 AK014129 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese EM. 8

4 Badini Daniele 2012 AK014231 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese RAGAZZI

5 Bartoli Luca 2011 AK012970 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese RAGAZZI

6 Biundo Riccardo Junior 2015 AK014444 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese EM. 8

7 Brizio Alyssa 2009 F AK014431 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese CADETTE

9 Cameroni Lucrezia 2013 F AK014125 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese  EF. 10

10 Cilento Alessio 2007 AK014473 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese ALLIEVI

11 Cilento Gaia 2016 F AK014474 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese EF. 8

12 Cilento Sara 2012 F AK014470 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese RAGAZZE

16 Faraone Giulia 2015 F AK014463 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese EF. 8

17 Ferrari Adele 2015 F AK014331 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese EF. 8

19 Fontana Andrea 2011 AK013005 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese RAGAZZI

20 Fontana Matteo 2015 AK014004 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese EM. 8

21 Forni Riccardo 2018 AK014469 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese EM. 5

22 Frassetti Vera 2017 F AK014482 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese EF. 5

24 Gaspari Sara 2008 F AK012336 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese ALLIEVE

26 Marchesi Aurora 2014 F AK014387 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese EF. 10

28 Minoggio Arianna 2014 F AK014084 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese EF. 10

29 Modaffari Giulia 2015 F AK014034 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese EF. 8

30 Paci Sarah 2015 F AK014392 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese EF. 8

32 Rizzi Jolie 2016 F AK014310 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese EF. 8

33 Rodrigues Dalsecco Braian 2009 AK014453 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese CADETTI

37 Sarazzi Alessio 2012 AK013370 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese RAGAZZI

38 Triacchini Letizia 2009 F AK014283 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese CADETTE

39 Vittoni Chiara 2008 F AK012075 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese ALLIEVE

40 Zanelli Massimo 2012 AK014156 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese RAGAZZI

41 Zanetti Rita 2012 F AK013241 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese RAGAZZE

42 Zanioli Giacomo 2016 AK014241 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese EM. 8

43 Zanoli Valentino 2010 AK012806 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese CADETTI

A.S.D. Caddese 05/07/2024
Esposto alle ore

15:41 
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44 Balestra Enrico 2015 AK014102 VB005 A.S.D. Bognanco EM. 8

45 Belletti Giulia 2017 F AK014293 VB005 A.S.D. Bognanco EF. 5

46 Bogani Alessia 2016 F AK014384 VB005 A.S.D. Bognanco EF. 8

47 Bonomi Nives 2016 F AK014351 VB005 A.S.D. Bognanco EF. 8

48 Cador Bou Esteban 2014 AK014429 VB005 A.S.D. Bognanco EM. 10

49 Cador Bou Noah 2014 AK014480 VB005 A.S.D. Bognanco EM. 10

50 Castelli Claudia 2008 F AK013784 VB005 A.S.D. Bognanco ALLIEVE

52 De Regibus Riccardo 2015 AK014224 VB005 A.S.D. Bognanco EM. 8

53 Di Titta Nora 2018 F AK014483 VB005 A.S.D. Bognanco EF. 5

54 Falla Alba 2014 F AK014481 VB005 A.S.D. Bognanco EF. 10

55 Falla Eva 2017 F AK014477 VB005 A.S.D. Bognanco EF. 5

56 Galletti Maurilio 2015 AK014122 VB005 A.S.D. Bognanco EM. 8

57 Giovanna Filippo 2015 AK014121 VB005 A.S.D. Bognanco EM. 8

58 Molini Marco 2010 AK013560 VB005 A.S.D. Bognanco CADETTI

59 Scesa Alessia 2012 F AK013556 VB005 A.S.D. Bognanco RAGAZZE

60 Scesa Gabriele 2016 AK014074 VB005 A.S.D. Bognanco EM. 8

61 Scrimaglia Maria 2010 F AK013367 VB005 A.S.D. Bognanco CADETTE

62 Vescio Fabio 2015 AK014032 VB005 A.S.D. Bognanco EM. 8

64 Zanzi Zoe 2010 F AK013972 VB005 A.S.D. Bognanco CADETTE

65 Cappini Giada 2009 F AK013357 VB045 Atl Ossolana Vigezzo CADETTE

66 Gallerini Davide 2011 AK012937 VB045 Atl Ossolana Vigezzo RAGAZZI

67 Gallerini Luca 2009 AK012740 VB045 Atl Ossolana Vigezzo CADETTI

68 Mazzetti Alessandro 2010 AK013833 VB045 Atl Ossolana Vigezzo CADETTI

69 Mazzetti Giulia 2013 F AK013834 VB045 Atl Ossolana Vigezzo  EF. 10

70 Pazzinetti Davide 2012 AK014411 VB045 Atl Ossolana Vigezzo RAGAZZI

71 Selva Ilaria 2011 F AK012928 VB045 Atl Ossolana Vigezzo RAGAZZE

72 Stoppini Elda 2012 F AK014305 VB045 Atl Ossolana Vigezzo RAGAZZE

73 Stoppini Linda 2016 F AK014306 VB045 Atl Ossolana Vigezzo EF. 8

74 Boneschi Louis 2016 AK013937 VB040 AVIS Marathon Verbania EM. 8

75 Chimienti Alice 2017 F AK014187 VB040 AVIS Marathon Verbania EF. 5

76 Chimienti Lorenzo 2014 AK013935 VB040 AVIS Marathon Verbania EM. 10

A.S.D. Caddese 05/07/2024
Esposto alle ore
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77 Bertolacci Diego 2017 AK014263 VB025 G.S.D. Genzianella EM. 5

78 Bertolacci Ines 2013 F AK014178 VB025 G.S.D. Genzianella  EF. 10

79 Cantova Christian 2010 AK013632 VB025 G.S.D. Genzianella CADETTI

80 Cantova Emiliano 2012 AK013908 VB025 G.S.D. Genzianella RAGAZZI

81 Cantova Irene 2014 F AK013907 VB025 G.S.D. Genzianella EF. 10

82 Miti Sara 2010 F AK014281 VB025 G.S.D. Genzianella CADETTE

83 Pelfini Thomas 2017 AK014468 VB025 G.S.D. Genzianella EM. 5

84 Prina Tommaso 2018 AK014296 VB025 G.S.D. Genzianella EM. 5

85 Rollone Luca 2008 AK013302 VB025 G.S.D. Genzianella ALLIEVI

86 Rollone Matteo 2008 AK013303 VB025 G.S.D. Genzianella ALLIEVI

87 Sugliani Fabio 2014 AK014301 VB025 G.S.D. Genzianella EM. 10

88 Sugliani Marta 2017 F AK014302 VB025 G.S.D. Genzianella EF. 5

89 Bardinelli Davide 2017 AK014097 VB013 G.S.D. Valdivedro EM. 5

90 Benetti Alice 2016 F AK014097 VB013 G.S.D. Valdivedro EF. 8

91 Cimavilla Leonardo 2018 AK014436 VB013 G.S.D. Valdivedro EM. 5

92 Genini Alessio 2017 AK014440 VB013 G.S.D. Valdivedro EM. 5

93 Mazza Lisa 2012 F AK014207 VB013 G.S.D. Valdivedro RAGAZZE

94 Mazzuri Lisa 2008 F AK012804 VB013 G.S.D. Valdivedro ALLIEVE

95 Scaciga Della Silva Anna 2011 F AK013334 VB013 G.S.D. Valdivedro RAGAZZE

96 Sorrenti Cristian 2016 AK014104 VB013 G.S.D. Valdivedro EM. 8

97 Apollonio Matteo 2009 AF024006 NO004 GAO Oleggio CADETTI

97 Sorrenti Linda 2009 F AK013310 VB013 G.S.D. Valdivedro CADETTE

98 Calce Filippo 2012 AF023730 NO004 GAO Oleggio RAGAZZI

99 Mattacchini Kaio 2009 AF022065 NO004 GAO Oleggio CADETTI

A.S.D. Caddese 05/07/2024
Esposto alle ore

15:41 
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10 Cilento Alessio 2007 AK014473 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese ALLIEVI

85 Rollone Luca 2008 AK013302 VB025 G.S.D. Genzianella ALLIEVI

86 Rollone Matteo 2008 AK013303 VB025 G.S.D. Genzianella ALLIEVI

A.S.D. Caddese 05/07/2024
Esposto alle ore

15:42 
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24 Gaspari Sara 2008 F AK012336 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese ALLIEVE

39 Vittoni Chiara 2008 F AK012075 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese ALLIEVE

50 Castelli Claudia 2008 F AK013784 VB005 A.S.D. Bognanco ALLIEVE

94 Mazzuri Lisa 2008 F AK012804 VB013 G.S.D. Valdivedro ALLIEVE

A.S.D. Caddese 05/07/2024
Esposto alle ore

15:42 
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33 Rodrigues Dalsecco Braian 2009 AK014453 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese CADETTI

43 Zanoli Valentino 2010 AK012806 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese CADETTI

58 Molini Marco 2010 AK013560 VB005 A.S.D. Bognanco CADETTI

67 Gallerini Luca 2009 AK012740 VB045 Atl Ossolana Vigezzo CADETTI

68 Mazzetti Alessandro 2010 AK013833 VB045 Atl Ossolana Vigezzo CADETTI

79 Cantova Christian 2010 AK013632 VB025 G.S.D. Genzianella CADETTI

97 Apollonio Matteo 2009 AF024006 NO004 GAO Oleggio CADETTI

99 Mattacchini Kaio 2009 AF022065 NO004 GAO Oleggio CADETTI

A.S.D. Caddese 05/07/2024
Esposto alle ore

15:42 



Memorial
Allegranza Giovanni

ELENCO ISCRITTI Corsa in Montagna
Campionato Provinciale

 F.I.D.A.L. VCO

PETT. ATLETA ANNO N.TESSERA cod  SOCIETA' CAT

7 Brizio Alyssa 2009 F AK014431 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese CADETTE

38 Triacchini Letizia 2009 F AK014283 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese CADETTE

61 Scrimaglia Maria 2010 F AK013367 VB005 A.S.D. Bognanco CADETTE

64 Zanzi Zoe 2010 F AK013972 VB005 A.S.D. Bognanco CADETTE

65 Cappini Giada 2009 F AK013357 VB045 Atl Ossolana Vigezzo CADETTE

82 Miti Sara 2010 F AK014281 VB025 G.S.D. Genzianella CADETTE

97 Sorrenti Linda 2009 F AK013310 VB013 G.S.D. Valdivedro CADETTE

A.S.D. Caddese 05/07/2024
Esposto alle ore

15:42 
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4 Badini Daniele 2012 AK014231 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese RAGAZZI

5 Bartoli Luca 2011 AK012970 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese RAGAZZI

19 Fontana Andrea 2011 AK013005 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese RAGAZZI

37 Sarazzi Alessio 2012 AK013370 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese RAGAZZI

40 Zanelli Massimo 2012 AK014156 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese RAGAZZI

66 Gallerini Davide 2011 AK012937 VB045 Atl Ossolana Vigezzo RAGAZZI

70 Pazzinetti Davide 2012 AK014411 VB045 Atl Ossolana Vigezzo RAGAZZI

80 Cantova Emiliano 2012 AK013908 VB025 G.S.D. Genzianella RAGAZZI

98 Calce Filippo 2012 AF023730 NO004 GAO Oleggio RAGAZZI

A.S.D. Caddese 05/07/2024
Esposto alle ore

15:43 
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12 Cilento Sara 2012 F AK014470 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese RAGAZZE

41 Zanetti Rita 2012 F AK013241 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese RAGAZZE

59 Scesa Alessia 2012 F AK013556 VB005 A.S.D. Bognanco RAGAZZE

71 Selva Ilaria 2011 F AK012928 VB045 Atl Ossolana Vigezzo RAGAZZE

72 Stoppini Elda 2012 F AK014305 VB045 Atl Ossolana Vigezzo RAGAZZE

93 Mazza Lisa 2012 F AK014207 VB013 G.S.D. Valdivedro RAGAZZE

95 Scaciga Della Silva Anna 2011 F AK013334 VB013 G.S.D. Valdivedro RAGAZZE

A.S.D. Caddese 05/07/2024
Esposto alle ore

15:43 
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Allegranza Giovanni

ELENCO ISCRITTI Corsa in Montagna
Campionato Provinciale

 F.I.D.A.L. VCO

PETT. ATLETA ANNO N.TESSERA cod  SOCIETA' CAT

1 Aleotti Martino 2013 AK014036 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese  EM. 10 

48 Cador Bou Esteban 2014 AK014429 VB005 A.S.D. Bognanco EM. 10

49 Cador Bou Noah 2014 AK014480 VB005 A.S.D. Bognanco EM. 10

76 Chimienti Lorenzo 2014 AK013935 VB040 AVIS Marathon Verbania EM. 10

87 Sugliani Fabio 2014 AK014301 VB025 G.S.D. Genzianella EM. 10

A.S.D. Caddese 05/07/2024
Esposto alle ore

15:43 
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9 Cameroni Lucrezia 2013 F AK014125 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese  EF. 10

26 Marchesi Aurora 2014 F AK014387 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese EF. 10

28 Minoggio Arianna 2014 F AK014084 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese EF. 10

54 Falla Alba 2014 F AK014481 VB005 A.S.D. Bognanco EF. 10

69 Mazzetti Giulia 2013 F AK013834 VB045 Atl Ossolana Vigezzo  EF. 10

78 Bertolacci Ines 2013 F AK014178 VB025 G.S.D. Genzianella  EF. 10

81 Cantova Irene 2014 F AK013907 VB025 G.S.D. Genzianella EF. 10

A.S.D. Caddese 05/07/2024
Esposto alle ore

15:43 



Memorial
Allegranza Giovanni

ELENCO ISCRITTI Corsa in Montagna
Campionato Provinciale

 F.I.D.A.L. VCO

PETT. ATLETA ANNO N.TESSERA cod  SOCIETA' CAT

2 Allegarnza Alessio 2015 AK014002 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese EM. 8

3 Antonello Giulio 2016 AK014129 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese EM. 8

6 Biundo Riccardo Junior 2015 AK014444 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese EM. 8

20 Fontana Matteo 2015 AK014004 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese EM. 8

42 Zanioli Giacomo 2016 AK014241 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese EM. 8

44 Balestra Enrico 2015 AK014102 VB005 A.S.D. Bognanco EM. 8

52 De Regibus Riccardo 2015 AK014224 VB005 A.S.D. Bognanco EM. 8

56 Galletti Maurilio 2015 AK014122 VB005 A.S.D. Bognanco EM. 8

57 Giovanna Filippo 2015 AK014121 VB005 A.S.D. Bognanco EM. 8

60 Scesa Gabriele 2016 AK014074 VB005 A.S.D. Bognanco EM. 8

62 Vescio Fabio 2015 AK014032 VB005 A.S.D. Bognanco EM. 8

74 Boneschi Louis 2016 AK013937 VB040 AVIS Marathon Verbania EM. 8

96 Sorrenti Cristian 2016 AK014104 VB013 G.S.D. Valdivedro EM. 8

A.S.D. Caddese 05/07/2024
Esposto alle ore

15:44 
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11 Cilento Gaia 2016 F AK014474 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese EF. 8

16 Faraone Giulia 2015 F AK014463 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese EF. 8

17 Ferrari Adele 2015 F AK014331 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese EF. 8

29 Modaffari Giulia 2015 F AK014034 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese EF. 8

30 Paci Sarah 2015 F AK014392 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese EF. 8

32 Rizzi Jolie 2016 F AK014310 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese EF. 8

46 Bogani Alessia 2016 F AK014384 VB005 A.S.D. Bognanco EF. 8

47 Bonomi Nives 2016 F AK014351 VB005 A.S.D. Bognanco EF. 8

73 Stoppini Linda 2016 F AK014306 VB045 Atl Ossolana Vigezzo EF. 8

90 Benetti Alice 2016 F AK014097 VB013 G.S.D. Valdivedro EF. 8

A.S.D. Caddese 05/07/2024
Esposto alle ore

15:44 
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21 Forni Riccardo 2018 AK014469 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese EM. 5

77 Bertolacci Diego 2017 AK014263 VB025 G.S.D. Genzianella EM. 5

83 Pelfini Thomas 2017 AK014468 VB025 G.S.D. Genzianella EM. 5

84 Prina Tommaso 2018 AK014296 VB025 G.S.D. Genzianella EM. 5

89 Bardinelli Davide 2017 AK014097 VB013 G.S.D. Valdivedro EM. 5

91 Cimavilla Leonardo 2018 AK014436 VB013 G.S.D. Valdivedro EM. 5

92 Genini Alessio 2017 AK014440 VB013 G.S.D. Valdivedro EM. 5

A.S.D. Caddese 05/07/2024
Esposto alle ore

15:44 
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22 Frassetti Vera 2017 F AK014482 VB012 A.S.D. Caddese EF. 5

45 Belletti Giulia 2017 F AK014293 VB005 A.S.D. Bognanco EF. 5

53 Di Titta Nora 2018 F AK014483 VB005 A.S.D. Bognanco EF. 5

55 Falla Eva 2017 F AK014477 VB005 A.S.D. Bognanco EF. 5

75 Chimienti Alice 2017 F AK014187 VB040 AVIS Marathon Verbania EF. 5

88 Sugliani Marta 2017 F AK014302 VB025 G.S.D. Genzianella EF. 5

A.S.D. Caddese 05/07/2024
Esposto alle ore

15:44 


